Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 15 - 16, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 31% 33% 34% 28% 27% 27% 33% 35% 34% 14% 34% 20%
Off on the wrong track 56% 59% 52% 60% 52% 57% 57% 58% 54% 71% 51% 61%
Not sure 13% 8% 14% 12% 21% 16% 10% 7% 12% 15% 15% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (825) (448) (552) (187) (229) (376) (208) (740) (108) (88) (64)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 31% 12% 25% 64% 6% 65% 26% 37% 34% 39% 26% 31% 28%
Off on the wrong track 56% 83% 56% 25% 90% 27% 57% 55% 62% 51% 57% 55% 61%
Not sure 13% 6% 19% 12% 4% 8% 17% 7% 4% 10% 17% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (329) (414) (257)  (344)  (306)  (431) (272) (169) (185) (210) (359)  (246)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 15 - 16, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 22% 28% 26% 18% 9% 15% 27% 36% 27% 5% 12% 18%
Somewhat approve 17% 16% 16% 18% 21% 14% 20% 13% 20% 5% 18% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 7% 11% 11% 19% 15% 6% 7% 8% 15% 20% 22%
Strongly disapprove 42% 47% 38% 45% 37% 42% 42% 45% 38% 64% 37% 39%
Not sure 8% 2% 9% 7% 14% 13% 5% 0% 6% 11% 14% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (825) (448) (552) (187) (229) (376) (208) (740) (108) (88) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 22% 2% 16% 57% 1% 64% 15% 31% 28% 25% 19% 23% 21%
Somewhat approve 17% 6% 20% 27% 3% 27% 20% 16% 14% 16% 14% 20% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 1% 12% 13% 7% 7% 5% 12% 12% 9% 13% 13% 8% 13%
Strongly disapprove 42% 79% 37% 5% 89% 3% 42% 38% 49% 42% 44% 40% 41%
Not sure 8% 1% 15% 5% 0% 1% 11% 4% 1% 4% 9% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,000) (329) (414) (257)  (344)  (306)  (431) (272) (169) (185) (210) (359)  (246)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 28% 32% 33% 24% 16% 30% 27% 38% 30% * * *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 55% 53% 54% 56% 48% 54% 63% 50% 55% * * *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 16% 15% 13% 20% 36% 17% 11% 12% 15% * * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (401) (349) (205) (196) (59) (73) (171) (98) (346) (12) (26) (17)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 28% * 19% 36% * 36% 26% 35% 31% 28% 29% 30% 26%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 55% * 60% 54% * 54% 52% 52% 57% 57% 49% 58% 55%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 16% * 21% 10% * 11% 22% 13% 13% 15% 22% 13% 20%
Totals 99% * 100%  100% * 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (401) (28) (154) (219) (13) (277) (154) (125) (68) (79) (73) (157) (92)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

March 15 - 16, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You
4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 50% 55% 46% 53% 37% 51% 58% 51% 51% 49% 58% 31%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 39% 39% 39% 39% 51% 30% 35% 42% 41% 37% 26% 49%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 11% 6% 15% 8% 13% 18% 6% 7% 8% 14% 16% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (547) (462) (224) (323) (110) (134) (193) (110) (366) (89) (52) (40)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 50% 63% 38% 16% 62% * 54% 48% 45% 45% 52% 54% 46%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 39% 32% 48% 38% 36% * 35% 41% 47% 38% 37% 36% 45%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 11% 6% 13% 46% 2% * 11% 10% 8% 17% 10% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% * 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (547) (299) (217) (31) (330) (24) (244) (140) (99) (101) (126) (181) (139)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 15 - 16, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5A. Trump Tweets March 15, 2019 — Just spoke w/ @GovRicketts. The people of Nebraska & across the Midwest, especially the Farmers &
Ranchers, are feeling the impacts from severe weather. The first responders & emergency response teams have done a great job dealing w/
record flooding, high winds, & road closures.

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, March 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 22% 23% 15% 17% 27% 29% 26% 6% 16% 22%
Good 20% 21% 20% 21% 15% 17% 21% 29% 24% 13% 8% 14%
OK 36% 34% 36% 35% 44% 36% 33% 31% 34% 40% 40% 36%
Bad 8% 7% 9% 7% 10% 9% 9% 3% 6% 13% 14% 13%
Terrible 14% 12% 13% 14% 15% 21% 10% 8% 9% 28% 22% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (989) (816) (443) (546) (185) (228) (370) (206) (733) (107) (87) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 6% 18% 51% 4% 56% 21% 27% 24% 19% 21% 24% 25%
Good 20% 12% 20% 29% 12% 31% 16% 23% 22% 20% 23% 19% 20%
OK 36% 48% 39% 15% 52% 12% 39% 32% 39% 37% 37% 38% 30%
Bad 8% 11% 9% 4% 1% 1% 8% 6% 8% 1% 6% 8% 9%
Terrible 14% 23% 14% 1% 21% 1% 16% 12% 8% 13% 14% 12% 17%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (989)  (328)  (409)  (252)  (342)  (302)  (426) (268) (167) (182) (209) (355)  (243)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 15 - 16, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets March 15, 2019 — (Twitter video: veto) https://t.co/tEgQFkcMs1
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, March 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 23% 20% 10% 14% 26% 35% 26% 6% 11% 24%
Good 10% 12% 12% 9% 13% 9% 10% 8% 12% 5% 6% 8%
OK 24% 17% 24% 24% 32% 32% 21% 1% 24% 20% 32% 20%
Bad 15% 12% 14% 15% 18% 14% 13% 15% 12% 22% 16% 21%
Terrible 30% 34% 27% 33% 27% 32% 30% 31% 26% 48% 35% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (964) (794) (436) (528) (182) (228) (369) (185) (709) (105) (87) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 4% 17% 49% 1% 57% 16% 25% 26% 23% 20% 21% 21%
Good 10% 3% 9% 22% 2% 22% 8% 14% 11% 9% 11% 10% 11%
OK 24% 18% 29% 21% 11% 19% 32% 19% 15% 23% 24% 27% 20%
Bad 15% 20% 16% 6% 19% 1% 15% 14% 7% 21% 12% 14% 13%
Terrible 30% 55% 29% 2% 67% 2% 29% 27% 40% 24% 33% 29% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%  101% 99%

Unweighted N (964)  (314)  (400)  (250)  (326)  (297) (417 (263) (165) (181) (201) (343) (239




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 15 - 16, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets March 15, 2019 — ....that we stand in solidarity with New Zealand — and that any assistance the U.S.A. can give, we stand by
ready to help. We love you New Zealand!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, March 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 30% 27% 26% 18% 16% 34% 35% 31% 13% 15% 27%
Good 20% 22% 20% 20% 22% 20% 18% 24% 24% 12% 1% 16%
OK 31% 28% 31% 32% 34% 35% 29% 28% 30% 33% 37% 31%
Bad 8% 6% 8% 7% 8% 11% 7% 5% 6% 13% 12% 12%
Terrible 14% 14% 13% 15% 18% 19% 12% 9% 10% 29% 26% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (821) (445) (549) (185) (227) (375) (207) (737) (105) (88) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 27% 7% 23% 57% 5% 60% 23% 31% 28% 21% 26% 28% 29%
Good 20% 16% 20% 25% 17% 28% 16% 23% 27% 26% 21% 18% 18%
OK 31% 42% 34% 14% 43% 9% 36% 28% 27% 33% 33% 31% 29%
Bad 8% 10% 9% 4% 11% 1% 7% 6% 8% 10% 6% 8% 8%
Terrible 14% 26% 14% 0% 25% 1% 18% 12% 9% 11% 14% 14% 17%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%  101%

Unweighted N (994)  (326) (412)  (256)  (342)  (305)  (426) (271) (169) (183) (209) (356)  (246)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 15 - 16, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets March 15, 2019 — Just spoke with Jacinda Ardern, the Prime Minister of New Zealand, regarding the horrific events that have
taken place over the past 24 hours. | informed the Prime Minister....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, March 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 30% 27% 26% 18% 16% 34% 35% 31% 13% 15% 27%
Good 20% 22% 20% 20% 22% 20% 18% 24% 24% 12% 1% 16%
OK 31% 28% 31% 32% 34% 35% 29% 28% 30% 33% 37% 31%
Bad 8% 6% 8% 7% 8% 11% 7% 5% 6% 13% 12% 12%
Terrible 14% 14% 13% 15% 18% 19% 12% 9% 10% 29% 26% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (821) (445) (549) (185) (227) (375) (207) (737) (105) (88) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 27% 7% 23% 57% 5% 60% 23% 31% 28% 21% 26% 28% 29%
Good 20% 16% 20% 25% 17% 28% 16% 23% 27% 26% 21% 18% 18%
OK 31% 42% 34% 14% 43% 9% 36% 28% 27% 33% 33% 31% 29%
Bad 8% 10% 9% 4% 11% 1% 7% 6% 8% 10% 6% 8% 8%
Terrible 14% 26% 14% 0% 25% 1% 18% 12% 9% 11% 14% 14% 17%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%  101%

Unweighted N (994)  (326) (412)  (256)  (342)  (305)  (426) (271) (169) (183) (209) (356)  (246)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 15 - 16, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5E. Trump Tweets March 15, 2019 — I'd like to thank all of the Great Republican Senators who bravely voted for Strong Border Security and the
WALL. This will help stop Crime, Human Trafficking, and Drugs entering our Country. Watch, when you get back to your State, they will LOVE you
more than ever before!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, March 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 25% 20% 13% 14% 27% 34% 26% 5% 17% 23%
Good 11% 11% 11% 11% 13% 9% 12% 11% 14% 3% 7% 7%
OK 20% 14% 22% 18% 28% 25% 18% 9% 17% 23% 29% 25%
Bad 16% 15% 15% 17% 19% 21% 1% 15% 15% 19% 12% 20%
Terrible 31% 34% 27% 34% 27% 31% 33% 31% 27% 49% 35% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (822) (444) (551) (186) (229) (374) (206) (738) (106) (87) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South = West
Great 22% 2% 19% 53% 1% 61% 17% 27% 26% 20% 22% 24% 21%
Good 11% 4% 9% 24% 1% 21% 11% 12% 9% 13% 11% 10% 11%
OK 20% 14% 26% 18% 9% 13% 26% 13% 14% 19% 20% 21% 20%
Bad 16% 21% 19% 4% 23% 3% 13% 20% 15% 20% 16% 14% 15%
Terrible 31% 59% 28% 2% 66% 2% 32% 27% 36% 28% 32% 31% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (995)  (327)  (412)  (256)  (341)  (306)  (428) (272) (169) (185) (209) (356)  (245)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 15 - 16, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets March 15, 2019 — .....THIS SHOULD NEVER HAPPEN TO A PRESIDENT AGAIN!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, March 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 25% 19% 12% 12% 25% 36% 26% 2% 15% 27%
Good 9% 10% 9% 8% 6% 9% 1% 7% 11% 5% 5% 3%
OK 20% 12% 23% 17% 30% 28% 15% 8% 18% 20% 25% 23%
Bad 13% 11% 10% 16% 19% 12% 12% 10% 1% 22% 15% 16%
Terrible 37% 42% 33% 40% 33% 39% 37% 39% 34% 52% 40% 32%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (821) (444) (550) (185) (228) (375) (206) (736) (108) (87) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 22% 2% 17% 53% 0% 58% 16% 25% 26% 22% 22% 22% 20%
Good 9% 1% 8% 19% 1% 19% 6% 13% 10% 9% 6% 10% 9%
OK 20% 11% 25% 20% 6% 16% 28% 14% 12% 17% 21% 24% 15%
Bad 13% 17% 15% 5% 13% 5% 14% 12% 8% 17% 12% 10% 17%
Terrible 37% 69% 34% 3% 80% 2% 36% 36% 43% 36% 40% 34% 40%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%  101%

Unweighted N (994)  (325) (413) (256)  (342) (305) (427) (271) (169) (184) (208) (357)  (245)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 15 - 16, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5G. Trump Tweets March 15, 2019 — ....should never have been appointed and there should be no Mueller Report. This was an illegal & conflicted
investigation in search of a crime. Russian Collusion was nothing more than an excuse by the Democrats for losing an Election that they thought
they were going to win.....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, March 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 25% 19% 12% 12% 25% 36% 26% 2% 15% 27%
Good 9% 10% 9% 8% 6% 9% 11% 7% 11% 5% 5% 3%
OK 20% 12% 23% 17% 30% 28% 15% 8% 18% 20% 25% 23%
Bad 13% 11% 10% 16% 19% 12% 12% 10% 11% 22% 15% 16%
Terrible 37% 42% 33% 40% 33% 39% 37% 39% 34% 52% 40% 32%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (821) (444) (550) (185) (228) (375) (206) (736) (108) (87) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 22% 2% 17% 53% 0% 58% 16% 25% 26% 22% 22% 22% 20%
Good 9% 1% 8% 19% 1% 19% 6% 13% 10% 9% 6% 10% 9%
OK 20% 11% 25% 20% 6% 16% 28% 14% 12% 17% 21% 24% 15%
Bad 13% 17% 15% 5% 13% 5% 14% 12% 8% 17% 12% 10% 17%
Terrible 37% 69% 34% 3% 80% 2% 36% 36% 43% 36% 40% 34% 40%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (994)  (325) (413) (256)  (342)  (305)  (427) (271) (169) (184) (208) (357)  (245)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 15 - 16, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5H. Trump Tweets March 15, 2019 — So, if there was knowingly & acknowledged to be "zero’ crime when the Special Counsel was appointed, and
if the appointment was made based on the Fake Dossier (paid for by Crooked Hillary) and now disgraced Andrew McCabe (he & all stated no
crime), then the Special Counsel.......

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, March 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 25% 19% 12% 12% 25% 36% 26% 2% 15% 27%
Good 9% 10% 9% 8% 6% 9% 11% 7% 11% 5% 5% 3%
OK 20% 12% 23% 17% 30% 28% 15% 8% 18% 20% 25% 23%
Bad 13% 11% 10% 16% 19% 12% 12% 10% 11% 22% 15% 16%
Terrible 37% 42% 33% 40% 33% 39% 37% 39% 34% 52% 40% 32%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (821) (444) (550) (185) (228) (375) (206) (736) (108) (87) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 22% 2% 17% 53% 0% 58% 16% 25% 26% 22% 22% 22% 20%
Good 9% 1% 8% 19% 1% 19% 6% 13% 10% 9% 6% 10% 9%
OK 20% 11% 25% 20% 6% 16% 28% 14% 12% 17% 21% 24% 15%
Bad 13% 17% 15% 5% 13% 5% 14% 12% 8% 17% 12% 10% 17%
Terrible 37% 69% 34% 3% 80% 2% 36% 36% 43% 36% 40% 34% 40%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (994)  (325) (413) (256)  (342)  (305)  (427) (271) (169) (184) (208) (357)  (245)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 15 - 16, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

51. Trump Tweets March 15, 2019 — 'New evidence that the Obama era team of the FBI, DOJ & CIA were working together to Spy on (and take out)
President Trump, all the way back in 2015.” A transcript of Peter Strzok’s testimony is devastating. Hopefully the Mueller Report will be covering
this. @OANN @foxandfriends

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, March 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 22% 17% 6% 13% 23% 35% 24% 2% 13% 18%
Good 11% 10% 12% 10% 12% 10% 12% 9% 13% 4% 4% 9%
OK 19% 13% 20% 18% 26% 23% 18% 8% 18% 20% 22% 23%
Bad 16% 13% 13% 18% 24% 19% 13% 7% 13% 20% 19% 25%
Terrible 35% 38% 32% 38% 31% 35% 34% 41% 32% 53% 41% 25%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (820) (443) (547) (185) (229) (371) (205) (734) (105) (88) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 20% 2% 13% 51% 0% 57% 14% 25% 22% 19% 17% 21% 20%
Good 11% 3% 11% 21% 0% 21% 10% 14% 9% 13% 12% 11% 8%
OK 19% 10% 25% 19% 6% 16% 24% 13% 16% 16% 22% 19% 19%
Bad 16% 20% 18% 6% 20% 4% 16% 15% 10% 16% 12% 16% 18%
Terrible 35% 64% 33% 3% 74% 2% 35% 33% 42% 36% 36% 34% 35%
Totals 101% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 9%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (990)  (325)  (410)  (255)  (341)  (305)  (426) (270) (167) (183) (208) (355)  (244)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 15 - 16, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5J. Trump Tweets March 15, 2019 — The Jexodus’ movement encourages Jewish people to leave the Democrat Party. Total disrespect! Republi-
cans are waiting with open arms. Remember Jerusalem (U.S. Embassy) and the horrible Iran Nuclear Deal! @OANN @foxandfriends
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, March 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 21% 16% 10% 9% 22% 30% 21% 3% 16% 20%
Good 12% 12% 16% 10% 12% 14% 11% 12% 15% 4% 8% 13%
OK 21% 15% 21% 21% 28% 24% 20% 11% 20% 21% 25% 22%
Bad 16% 15% 14% 19% 22% 18% 14% 13% 15% 24% 18% 19%
Terrible 32% 36% 29% 35% 27% 35% 32% 34% 30% 48% 33% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (817) (443) (548) (186) (228) (371) (206) (733) (106) (88) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 18% 2% 14% 45% 1% 50% 13% 25% 22% 15% 18% 20% 18%
Good 12% 4% 12% 23% 2% 23% 12% 14% 10% 17% 11% 12% 11%
OK 21% 10% 27% 23% 5% 21% 26% 16% 18% 17% 24% 22% 20%
Bad 16% 26% 15% 7% 24% 3% 17% 14% 13% 21% 14% 16% 16%
Terrible 32% 57% 32% 3% 68% 2% 32% 31% 36% 30% 33% 31% 35%
Totals 99% 9% 100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (324)  (411)  (256)  (340)  (304) (424) (272) (167) (185) (209) (353)  (244)
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5K. Trump Tweets March 15, 2019 — My warmest sympathy and best wishes goes out to the people of New Zealand after the horrible massacre in
the Mosques. 49 innocent people have so senselessly died, with so many more seriously injured. The U.S. stands by New Zealand for anything
we can do. God bless all!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, March 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 28% 32% 27% 29% 20% 23% 31% 37% 31% 17% 23% 28%
Good 21% 22% 22% 20% 19% 19% 21% 26% 26% 14% 11% 9%
OK 27% 25% 27% 27% 33% 26% 26% 23% 26% 27% 27% 34%
Bad 10% 9% 11% 9% 14% 10% 10% 7% 8% 16% 14% 16%
Terrible 14% 13% 13% 15% 15% 22% 13% 7% 10% 27% 26% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (816) (441) (546) (185) (229) (366) (207) (733) (104) (88) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 28% 9% 24% 59% 6% 63% 26% 33% 27% 25% 28% 29% 29%
Good 21% 17% 22% 25% 18% 25% 17% 25% 29% 21% 21% 20% 23%
OK 27% 33% 31% 12% 38% 9% 31% 22% 27% 27% 30% 28% 22%
Bad 10% 16% 10% 3% 15% 2% 9% 9% 9% 16% 6% 1% 7%
Terrible 14% 26% 13% 1% 23% 1% 17% 11% 9% 1% 15% 13% 19%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (987)  (326)  (409)  (252)  (341)  (304)  (424) (268) (168) (184) (206) (356)  (241)
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5L. Trump Tweets March 15, 2019 — (Twitter video: Shamrock Bowl) https://t.co/884dpZi52P
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, March 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 16% 14% 14% 9% 11% 17% 20% 16% 3% 13% 18%
Good 15% 17% 18% 12% 17% 12% 17% 14% 17% 9% 9% 14%
OK 39% 38% 39% 39% 45% 42% 36% 35% 41% 37% 35% 35%
Bad 13% 11% 13% 13% 12% 12% 13% 16% 11% 22% 15% 19%
Terrible 18% 18% 15% 21% 18% 23% 17% 16% 15% 29% 29% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (971) (799) (441) (530) (184) (227) (366) (194) (714) (106) (88) (83)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 14% 3% 10% 35% 1% 37% 11% 18% 15% 14% 11% 15% 16%
Good 15% 6% 15% 26% 5% 29% 13% 17% 17% 16% 16% 14% 15%
OK 39% 41% 41% 35% 40% 32% 42% 38% 40% 39% 42% 42% 34%
Bad 13% 18% 16% 4% 21% 1% 16% 10% 11% 15% 15% 11% 14%
Terrible 18% 32% 19% 1% 34% 2% 19% 17% 18% 16% 17% 19% 21%
Totals 9% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (971)  (317)  (403)  (251)  (333)  (296)  (418) (266) (164) (182) (204) (346)  (239)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 31% 34% 38% 23% 21% 27% 34% 39% 34% 12% 31% 27%
Inappropriate 54% 56% 46% 62% 56% 56% 50% 56% 52% 70% 48% 59%
Not sure 15% 10% 16% 15% 22% 17% 16% 5% 14% 18% 21% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (821) (444) (548) (184) (225) (376) (207) (733) (108) (87) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 31% 8% 27% 65% 3% 74% 27% 34% 36% 29% 32% 31% 30%
Inappropriate 54% 87% 53% 16% 93% 12% 56% 53% 57% 55% 53% 52% 58%
Not sure 15% 5% 20% 19% 3% 14% 17% 13% 7% 15% 15% 17% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (992)  (328)  (408)  (256)  (343)  (304)  (427) (270) (167) (183) (210) (356)  (243)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 38% 43% 27% 35% 30% 36% 38% 38% 17% 38% 29%
No 49% 51% 40% 57% 41% 51% 48% 55% 46% 69% 45% 44%
Not sure 17% 12% 18% 16% 25% 19% 16% 7% 16% 15% 18% 27%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (997) (823) (446) (551) (186) (228) (375) (208) (738) (107) (88) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 35% 13% 33% 64% 9% 74% 32% 40% 39% 35% 33% 36% 34%
No 49% 77% 47% 18% 84% 13% 50% 48% 51% 50% 50% 48% 48%
Not sure 17% 10% 20% 18% 7% 13% 18% 12% 10% 15% 18% 16% 18%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (997)  (329)  (412)  (256)  (343)  (305)  (428) (272) (169) (185) (209) (359)  (244)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

March 15 - 16, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.453 to 4.374,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.481.

1000

+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

46 questions not reported.

You

21



